
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2009 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 00000Area: PUEBLO COUNTY

141,472

4,135

137,337

58,927

54,579

141,854 144,124 146,715

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Kim HeadleyContact Person: Planning Director 719-583-6549Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: kheadley@co.pueblo.co.us

148,314

Address: 215 W. 10th Ave., Pueblo, 81003-2292

149,170

7-1-2004 7-1-2005

150,530

7-1-2006

152,741

7-1-2007

155,559

7-1-2008

2.52

7.38Vacancy Rate:

4,348

7-1-20024-1-2000 7-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000

157,171

7-1-2009

68,818

158,362

154,220

60,942

2.53

7,876

11.44

4,142

719-583-6100

4,135

137,719

54,721

2.52

7.55

4,467

4,081

140,043

60,395

55,601

2.52

7.94

4,794

4,185

142,530

61,702

56,542

2.52

8.36

5,160

4,032

144,282

63,100

57,204

2.52

9.34

5,896

3,974

145,196

64,329

57,520

2.52

10.58

6,809

3,975

146,555

65,557

58,021

2.53

11.50

7,536

3,930

148,811

66,683

58,870

2.53

11.72

7,813

4,202

151,357

67,836

59,839

2.53

11.79

7,997

4,111

153,060

68,517

60,490

2.53

11.72

8,027

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 1,207 1,307

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

1,265

1,398
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1,411

0

0
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1,249
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0
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13
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0
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0
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0

0
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14

0

1,237

1,126

1,263

0

56

1,067

0

0

0

0

1,339

32

0

1,353

1,153

0

0

695

14

0

642

681

0

0

259

4

0

399

301

267

0

350

0

5

0

261

59,188

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

0 

0 

0 

0 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0 0

0

0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0

00 0 0 00

0

1

0

0

0

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000 7-1-2009

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-09

0

0

1

0

4-1-2000

2000-09

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 

   2009 Census Estimates

141,472 141,839 144,130 146,735Total Population: 147,931 148,578 149,677 151,814 154,348 156,009

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-092000-00

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-20004-1-2000 7-1-2009

157,224

Thursday, September 23, 2010

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: eddie.hunsinger@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2009 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 07795Area: Boone

323

11

312

148

131

322 321 326

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Barbara BerryContact Person: Town Clerk 719-947-3904Title: Phone: Fax:

Email:

322

Address: P. O. Box 13, 100 Baker, Boone, 81025

323

7-1-2004 7-1-2005

320

7-1-2006

319

7-1-2007

323

7-1-2008

2.38

11.49Vacancy Rate:

17

7-1-20024-1-2000 7-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000

323

7-1-2009

155

324

313

131

2.39

24

15.48

11

719-947-3311

11

311

131

2.37

11.49

17

11

310

148

130

2.38

12.16

18

11

315

151

132

2.39

12.58

19

11

311

151

131

2.37

13.25

20

11

312

153

131

2.38

14.38

22

11

309

153

130

2.38

15.03

23

11

308

153

129

2.39

15.69

24

11

312

155

131

2.38

15.48

24

11

312

155

131

2.38

15.48

24

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0 3

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:
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   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

0 

0 

0 

0 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0 0

0

0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0

00 0 0 00

0

0

0

0

0

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000 7-1-2009

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-09

0

0

0

0

4-1-2000

2000-09

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 

   2009 Census Estimates

323 324 329 334Total Population: 334 333 332 334 336 337

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-092000-00

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-20004-1-2000 7-1-2009

339

Thursday, September 23, 2010

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: eddie.hunsinger@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2009 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 62000Area: Pueblo

102,139

3,894

98,245

43,126

40,315

102,182 102,876 103,768

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Don VestContact Person: City Planner 719-553-2359Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: dvest@pueblo.us

104,125

Address: P. O. Box 1427, #1 City Hall Place, Pueblo, 81002

103,718

7-1-2004 7-1-2005

103,845

7-1-2006

104,403

7-1-2007

105,573

7-1-2008

2.44

6.52Vacancy Rate:

2,811

7-1-20024-1-2000 7-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000

106,222

7-1-2009

47,188

106,895

102,928

42,237

2.44

4,951

10.49

3,967

719-543-6006

3,894

98,288

40,333

2.44

6.68

2,889

3,840

99,036

43,727

40,640

2.44

7.06

3,087

3,944

99,824

44,269

40,963

2.44

7.47

3,306

3,791

100,334

44,971

41,172

2.44

8.45

3,799

3,733

99,985

45,427

41,029

2.44

9.68

4,398

3,734

100,111

45,945

41,081

2.44

10.59

4,864

3,693

100,710

46,327

41,327

2.44

10.79

5,000

3,966

101,607

46,770

41,695

2.44

10.85

5,075

3,936

102,286

47,039

41,973

2.44

10.77

5,066

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 505 542

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:
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4
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   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

0 

0 

0 

0 

8
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0
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-3 3

0 10 -3 3

-1 1
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8

1

0

0

0

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000 7-1-2009

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-09

18

18

5

0

4-1-2000

2000-09

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 

   2009 Census Estimates

102,139 102,133 102,683 103,317Total Population: 103,037 102,455 102,305 102,896 103,703 104,348

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-092000-00

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-20004-1-2000 7-1-2009

104,877

Thursday, September 23, 2010

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: eddie.hunsinger@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2009 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 66895Area: Rye

202

0

202

124

87

202 201 200

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Barbara SimontonContact Person: Town Clerk 719-676-2086Title: Phone: Fax:

Email:

198

Address: P. O. Box 236, Rye, 81069

195

7-1-2004 7-1-2005

193

7-1-2006

193

7-1-2007

193

7-1-2008

2.32

29.84Vacancy Rate:

37

7-1-20024-1-2000 7-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000

193

7-1-2009

124

193

193

83

2.33

41

33.06

0

719-676-2086

0

202

87

2.32

29.84

37

0

201

124

87

2.31

29.84

37

0

200

124

86

2.33

30.65

38

0

198

124

85

2.33

31.45

39

0

195

124

84

2.32

32.26

40

0

193

124

83

2.33

33.06

41

0

193

124

83

2.33

33.06

41

0

193

124

83

2.33

33.06

41

0

193

124

83

2.33

33.06

41

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:
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   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

0 

0 

0 

0 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 0

0

0 0

0

0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0

00 0 0 00

0

0

0

0

0

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000 7-1-2009

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-09

0

0

5

0

4-1-2000

2000-09

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 

   2009 Census Estimates

202 202 203 204Total Population: 203 203 203 202 201 201

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-092000-00

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-20004-1-2000 7-1-2009

201

Thursday, September 23, 2010

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: eddie.hunsinger@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2009 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 101 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

38,808

230

38,578

15,529

14,046

39,148 40,726 42,421

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Kim HeadleyContact Person: Planning Director 719-583-6549Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: planning@co.pueblo.co.us

43,669

Address: 215 W. 10th Ave., Pueblo, 81003-2292

44,934

7-1-2004 7-1-2005

46,172

7-1-2006

47,826

7-1-2007

49,470

7-1-2008

2.75

9.55Vacancy Rate:

1,483

7-1-20024-1-2000 7-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000

50,433

7-1-2009

21,351

50,950

50,786

18,491

2.75

2,860

13.40

164

719-583-6100

230

38,918

14,170

2.75

9.71

1,524

230

40,496

16,396

14,744

2.75

10.08

1,652

230

42,191

17,158

15,361

2.75

10.47

1,797

230

43,439

17,854

15,816

2.75

11.41

2,038

230

44,704

18,625

16,276

2.75

12.61

2,349

230

45,942

19,335

16,727

2.75

13.49

2,608

226

47,600

20,079

17,331

2.75

13.69

2,748

225

49,245

20,787

17,930

2.75

13.74

2,857

164

50,269

21,199

18,303

2.75

13.66

2,896

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 702 762

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:
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0

1
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15,694

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:
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7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-2000 7-1-2009

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-09

-18

-18

-9

0

4-1-2000

2000-09

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 

   2009 Census Estimates

38,808 39,180 40,915 42,880Total Population: 44,357 45,587 46,837 48,382 50,108 51,123

  2003-04   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   2007-082001-02  2002-032000-01   2008-092000-00

7-1-2004 7-1-2005 7-1-2006 7-1-2007 7-1-20087-1-20027-1-2001 7-1-20037-1-20004-1-2000 7-1-2009

51,807

Thursday, September 23, 2010

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: eddie.hunsinger@state.co.us


